TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS

PETRONAS
LUBRICANTS

SUPER GOLD 15W-40
PRODUCT CODE: 2682

APPLICATION

Motor oil for diesel engines of tractors, agricultural machines and earth-moving equipment.

SPECIFICATIONS
SAE 15W-40, API CF-4/SG, NH 330G, MIL-L-2104 F LEVEL

TEST DESCRIPTION

TEST DESCRIPTION METHOD
APPEARANCE -
SPECIFIC GRAVITY @ 15°C ASTM D 1298
VISCOSITY @ 100°C ASTM D 445
VISCOSITY INDEX ASTM D 2270
FLASH POINT CI. O. C. ASTM D 92
T.B.N. ASTM D 2896
POUR POINT ASTM D 97
FOAM @ 24°C ASTM D 892

UNIT

mg KOH/g
°C
ccl/s

ITALY

TYPICAL
VALUE

B. &C.
0,880

14,6

138

210

8,2

-30
TRACES/O

All technical data is provided for reference only.
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